06/147
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
06
Basic type
Rated current
Mounting and connection
Blank: Front mounting, front connection

level for ground fault detection in the ranging between 10% to
40% of the rated CT current.
■ Type number nomenclature
SA1203E / 1200  M WKF
Control voltage for protection function
I=  : Adjustable pre-alarm
U=  : Adjustable ground fault current
             trip
Rated voltage  Allowable voltage
100 to 120V AC 85 to 132V
200 to 240V AC 170 to 264V
Protection function
Adjustable pre-alarm
Adjustable ground fault current trip
Operating voltage for accessory
F=  : Shunt trip device
R=  : Undervoltage trip device
M=  : Motor operating mechanism
X F=AC200V I I=AC100V
KKD06-133
■ Ordering information
Specify the following:
1.Type number
SA E
Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Solid-state trip types